MARVIN J. SOUTHARD, D.S.W.
Director

ROBIN KAY, Ph.D.
Chief Deputy Director

RODERICK SHANER, M.D.
Medical Director

éfLAC

W QM!:I LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH %

uuuuuuuuuu

March 17, 2015

TO: Each Supervisor
FROM: Marvin J. Southard, D.S.W.
Director

SUBJECT: MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AGREEMENTS/AMENDMENTS

Pursuant to the authority delegated to the Director of Mental Health by your Board, this
is notification of the execution of 53 Amendments to existing and/or new Legal Entity
(LE) Agreements, Specialized Agreements, Mental Health Services Act (MHSA)
Agreements, Medi-Cal (MC) Professional Services Agreements (Individual and Group
Providers), Clinical Assessment programs, and execution of seven new Agreements
processed in the month of September 2014 as follows:

1. Amendment No. 2 (MH050109) with University of California, San Diego
extends the term of the Agreement for an additional 18 months effective
January 1, 2015, through June 30, 2016. The Total Compensation Amount
(TCA) will be $1,142,857 for Fiscal Year (FY) 2014-15 and $390,000 for
FY 2015-16.

2. Amendment No. 5§ (MH120915) with Los Angeles Unified School District
(LAUSD) extends the Agreement for a period of three years, beginning
July 1, 2013, through June 30, 2016.

3. Amendment No. 3 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community Mental
Health Center, Inc., adds Diversion Program Non MC/Non Healthy Families
(HF) funds in the amount of $110,138; Diversion Program MC/HF funds in the
amount of $218,210; and Diversion Program Invoice funds in the amount of
$113,037 for FYs 2014-15, 2015-16, and 2016-17. The revised Maximum
Contract Amounts (MCAs) are $441,385, $441,385, and $441,385, respectively.

4. Amendment No. 1 (MH121177) with ASC Treatment Group dba The Anne
Sippi Clinic adds Support Services Client Supportive Services, Mode 60,
Services Function Codes (SFCs) 64/70-78 to Service Delivery Site under existing
MC/Short-Doyle Provider Number (PN) 7589. There is no change to the MCA.

5. Amendment No. 2 (MH121178) with Bienvenidos Children’s Center
increases First 5 LA funds for the Parent Child Interaction Therapy services MC

LA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Hilda L. Solis | Mark Ridley-Thomas | Sheila Kuehl | Don Knabe | Michael D. Antonovich



Each Supervisor
March 17, 2015
Page 2

funds in the amount of $84,000, increases First 5 LA Non MC/Non HF funds in
the amount of $17,000, and increases First 5 LA Invoice funds in the amount of
$15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $5,274,718.

Agreement (MH190122) with Mental Health Advocacy Services, Inc., was
executed under the MC Outreach and Enrollment Agreement. The term of the
Agreement is from July 1, 2014, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH190123) with MHSA Housing Program Assignment
Agreement the term of the Agreement is from July 1, 2014, through
June 30, 2015.

The following five Agreements (8 through 12) were executed under the MHSA
Agreement funds:

8.

10.

1.

12.

Agreement (MH200428) with Young Women’s Christian Association
(YWCA) of Greater Los Angeles the term of the Agreement is from
September 23, 2014, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH200429) with Ascencia the term of the Agreement is from
September 2, 2014, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH200430) with Homeboy Industries the term of the Agreement
is from September 3, 2014, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH200431) with Ella’s Foundation the term of the Agreement is
from September 2, 2014, through June 30, 2016.

Agreement (MH200432) with Special Spirit, Inc. the term of the Agreement is
from September 29, 2014, through June 30, 2016.

The following five Amendments (13 through 17) revise the Business Associate
Agreement under the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996
(HIPAA). There is no change to the MCA:

13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

Amendment No. 1 (MH200428) with YWCA of Greater Los Angeles
Amendment No. 1 (MH200429) with Ascencia

Amendment No. 1 (MH200430) with Homeboy Industries
Amendment No. 1 (MH200431) with Ella’s Foundation

Amendment No. 1 (MH200432) with Special Spirit, inc.



Each Supervisor
March 17, 2015
Page 3

The following six Amendments (18 through 23) to LE Agreements are to provide
services under the California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids
(CalWORKs) program funds:

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

The

Amendment No. 2 (MH121146) with Penny Lane Centers adds Homeless
Family Solution System Invoice funds in the amount of $125,000 for FY 2014-15
only. The revised MCA is $25,445,871.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121148) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health and Social Services adds Homeless Family Solution
System Invoice funds in the amount of $125,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The
revised MCA is $8,255,384.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121151) with SHIELDS For Families adds Homeless
Family Solution System Invoice funds in the amount of $200,000 for FY 2014-15
only. The revised MCA is $12,108,239.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121150) with San Fernando Valley Community Mental
Health Center, Inc., adds Homeless Family Solution System Invoice funds in the
amount of $125,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $33,847,131.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121191) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., adds Homeless Family Solution System Invoice funds in the amount of
$200,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $30,647,384.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121215) with Pacific Clinics adds Homeless Family
Solution System Invoice funds in the amount of $125,000 for FY 2014-15 only.
The revised MCA is $81,678,048.

following six Amendments (24 through 29) to LE Agreements

increase/decrease and/or add Full Service Partnerships (FSP), Field Capable
Clinical Services (FCCS), and MHSA for Non MC/Non HF and MC funds:

24,

25.

Amendment No. 6 (MH121066) with PROTOTYPES, Centers for Innovation
in Health, Mental Health and Social Services increases FCCS Non MC/Non
HF funds in the amount of $35,000 and decreases Wellness Centers Non
MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $35,000. There is no change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 9 (MH121078) with Special Service for Groups decreases
FSP Non MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $241,000, increases FSP MC/HF
funds in the amount of $180,000, increases FCCS Non MC/Non HF funds in the
amount of $141,000, and increases FCCS MC/HF funds in the amount of
$20,000 for FY 2013-14 only. The revised MCA is $42,008,139.



Each Supervisor
March 17, 2015
Page 4

26.

27.

28.

29.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121130) with Heritage Clinic And The Community
Assistance Program for Seniors decreases MHSA FCCS Non MC/Non HF
funds in the amount of $195,000, decreases MHSA FCCS MC/HF funds in the
amount of $1,143,800, decreases MHSA FCCS invoice funds in the amount of
$12,500, increases MHSA FSP Non MC/Non HF funds in the amount of
$195,000, increases MHSA FSP MC/HF funds in the amount of $1,143,800, and
increases MHSA FSP Invoice funds in the amount of $12,500. There is no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121162) with Telecare Corporation decreases MHSA
FCCS MC/HF funds in the amount of $171,642, decreases MHSA FCCS Non
MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $13,333, decreases MHSA FCCS invoice
funds in the amount of $8,333, increases MHSA FSP MC/HF funds in the amount
of $171,642, increases MHSA FSP MC/HF funds in the amount of $13,333, and
increases MHSA FSP Invoice funds in the amount of $8,333. There is no
change to the MCA.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121187) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Service
decreases MHSA FCCS Non MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $72,107 and
decreases MHSA FCCS MC funds in the amount of $778,477. The revised MCA
is $33,107,064.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121194) with Exodus Recovery, Inc., decreases MHSA
FCCS Non MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $81,093 and decreases MHSA
FCCS MC funds in the amount of $410,171. The revised MCA is $23,869,189.

The following eight Amendments (30 through 37) to LE Agreements
add/change/delete and or merge business address, name, and/or revise PN.
There is no change to the MCA:

30.

3.

32.

Amendment No. 3 (MH040098) with New Image Emergency Shelter for the
Homeless, Inc., deletes service delivery site located at 2291 Williams Street,
Long Beach, CA 90810.

Amendment No. 4 (MH040104) with LAMP, Inc., deletes service delivery site
located at 627 San Julian Street, Los Angeles, CA 90013.

Amendment No. 1 (MH050144) with California Institute for Behavioral
Health Solutions formerly known as California Institute for Mental Health
(CiMH) effective July 1, 2014, CiMH merged with Alcohol and Drug Policy
Institute and became a single organization under the new name of California
Institute for Behavioral Health Solutions.



Each Supervisor
March 17, 2015
Page 5

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121154) with Southern California Health and
Rehabilitation Program (SCHARP) moved location for PN 7654 from 3741
Stocker Street, Suite 207, Los Angeles, CA 90008, to 2594 Industry Way,
Lynwood CA 90262; moved location for PN 7555 from 7410 S. Broadway,
Los Angeles, CA 90003, to 3741 Stocker Street, Suite 207, Los Angeles, CA
90008; and adds Mode 15, SFC 4, Targeted Case Management; Mode 15, SFC
30, Mental Health Service without Psych. Testing; Mode 15, SFC 62, Medication
Support; Mode 15, SFC 77, Crisis Intervention; Mode 45, SFC 10, Mental Health
Promotion; and Mode 45, SFC 20, Community Client for PNs 7654 and 7555.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121165) with The Guidance Center changes existing
MC/Short-Doyle PN 7249 from 160 W. 6™ Street, San Pedro, CA 90131, to
160 W. 6™ Street, Suite 150, San Pedro, CA 90731.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121175) with Alma Family Services adds Building R to
site address located at 456 S. Mathews Street, Building R, Los Angeles, CA
90033-4326 under PN 7875.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121218) with Personal Involvement Center, Inc., adds
new service delivery site 5311 S. Western Avenue, Los Angeles, CA 90062, and
adds new PN To Be Assigned (TBA). Services included are: Mode 15, SFC 04,
Targeted Case Management; Mode 15, SFC 30, Mental Health Services without
Psych. Testing; Mode 15, SFC 62, Medication Support; and Mode 15,
SFC 77, Crisis Intervention.

Amendment No. 4 (MH150268) with Pacific Pharmacy Group dba Valencia
Pharmacy adds service delivery site located at 25050 Peachland Ave.,
Suite 100, Newhall, CA 91321.

The following 23 Amendments (38 through 60) to LE Agreements increase/add
funding for Children and Families First Proposition 10 Commission
(aka First 5 LA) funds, to Parent and Child Interaction Therapy (PCIT) services
MC/Non HF funds:

38.

39.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121114) with Child and Family Guidance Center
increases PCIT MC funds in the amount of $84,000, increases PCIT Non
MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $17,000, and increases invoice funds in the
amount of $15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $24,916,575.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121117) with Community Family Guidance Center
increases PCIT MC funds in the amount of $36,000 and increases invoice funds
in the amount of $7,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $4,987,689.



Each Supervisor
March 17, 2015
Page 6

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121118) with Counseling and Research Associates
increases PCIT MC funds in the amount of $36,000 and increases Invoice funds
in the amount of $7,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $11,538,886.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121119) with Counseling4Kids adds First 5 LA MC
funds in the amount of $84,000, adds First 5 LA Non MC/Non HF funds in the
amount of $17,000, and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in the amount of $15,000
for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $7,132,463.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121129) with Hamburger Home dba Aviva Family and
Children’s Services dba Aviva Center adds First 5 LA MC funds in the amount
of $36,000 and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in the amount of $7,000 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $10,455,413.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121137) with Maryvale adds First 5 LA MC funds in the
amount of $84,000, adds First 5 LA Non MC/Non HF funds in the amount of
$17,000, and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in the amount of $15,000 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $2,702,558.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121143) with Pacific Asian Counseling Services adds
First 5 LA MC funds in the amount of $84,000, adds First 5 LA Non MC/Non HF
funds in the amount of $17,000, and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in the amount
of $15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $4,256,977.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121151) with SHIELDS For Families increases PCIT
MC funds in the amount of $84,000, increases PCIT Non MC/Non HF funds in
the amount of $17,000, and increases Invoice funds in the amount of $15,000 for
FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $12,224,239.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121158) with Star View Adolescent Center, Inc., adds
First 5 LA MC funds in the amount of $84,000, adds First 5 LA Non MC/Non HF
funds in the amount of $17,000, and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in the amount
of $15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $33,450,204.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121163) with Tessie Cleveland Community Services
Corporation adds First 5 LA MC funds in the amount of $84,000, adds First 5 LA
Non MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $17,000, and adds First 5 LA Invoice
funds in the amount of $15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is
$10,539,980.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121167) with The Village Family Services adds First 5
LA MC funds in the amount of $84,000, adds First 5 LA Non MC/Non HF funds in
the amount of $17,000, and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in the amount of
$15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $5,501,096.



Each Supervisor
March 17, 2015
Page 7

49,

50.

51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121170) with VIP Community Mental Health Center,
Inc., (VIP CMHC) adds First 5 LA MC funds in the amount of $84,000, adds First
5 LA Non MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $17,000, and adds First 5 LA
Invoice funds in the amount of $15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is
$7,625,521.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121175) with Alma Family Services adds First 5 LA
MC funds in the amount of $36,000 and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in the
amount of $7,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $11,958,670.

Amendment No. 4 (MH121187) with Didi Hirsch Psychiatric Services adds
First 5 LA MC funds in the amount of $36,000 and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds
in the amount of $7,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $33,150,064.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121189) with Eggleston Youth Centers, Inc., increases
PCIT MC funds in the amount of $84,000, increases PCIT Non MC/Non HF funds
in the amount of $17,000, and increases Invoice funds in the amount of $15,000
for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $3,888,688.

Amendment No. 3 (MH121191) with ENKI Health and Research Systems,
Inc., adds First 5 LA MC funds in the amount of $84,000, adds First 5 LA Non
MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $17,000, and adds First 5 LLA Invoice funds in
the amount of $15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $30,763,384.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121195) with Five Acres-Boys’ and Girls’ Aid Society
of Los Angeles County adds First 5 LA MC funds in the amount of $84,000,
adds First 5 LA Non MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $17,000, and adds First
5 LA Invoice funds in the amount of $15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised
MCA is $15,506,327.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121197) with Foothill Family Service adds First 5 LA
MC funds in the amount of $84,000, adds First 5 LA Non MC Non/HF funds in
the amount of $17,000, and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in the amount of
$15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $12,359,070.

Amendment No. 2 (MH121207) with Kedren Community Health Center, Inc.,
adds First 5 LA MC funds in the amount of $36,000 and adds First 5 LA Invoice
funds in the amount of $7,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is
$37,991,243.

Amendment No. 1 (MH121220) with Saint John’s Health Center adds First 5
LA MC funds in the amount of $36,000 and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in the
amount of $7,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $2,893,300.



Each Supervisor
March 17, 2015
Page 8

58. Amendment No. 2 (MH121221) with San Gabriel Children's Center, Inc.,
increases PCIT MC funds in the amount of $84,000, increases PCIT Non MC/
Non HF funds in the amount of $17,000, and increases Invoice funds in the
amount of $15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $12,224,239.

59. Amendment No. 1 (MH121223) with Special Service for Groups adds First 5
LA MC funds in the amount of $36,000 and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in the
amount of $7,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $41,708,343.

60. Amendment No. 2 (MH121226) with The Help Group Child and Family
Center adds First 5 LA MC funds in the amount of $84,000, adds First 5 LA Non
MC/Non HF funds in the amount of $17,000, and adds First 5 LA Invoice funds in
the amount of $15,000 for FY 2014-15 only. The revised MCA is $12,159,916.

MJS:DM:RK:oh



